

CITY OF LA CROSSE

400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601 (608) 789-CITY www.cityoflacrosse.org

LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT FOR COUNCIL

File ID	Caption
23-0336	Resolution expanding the scope of a capital project for airport obstructions
Staff/Department	Responsible for Legislation

Airport

Requestor of Legislation

lan Turner

Location, if applicable

Summary/Purpose

This resolution allows an obstacle action plan to be included in the scope of work of an already established capital project.

Background

The 2022-2026 Capital Budget included a project for avigation easements and to remove obstructions within the La Crosse Regional Airport airspace. In September of 2022, the Federal Aviation Administration conditionally approved the La Crosse Regional Airport's Airport Layout Plan. One of the issues included the need to further evaluate the number of obstructions identified within airport airspace. An obstacle action plan was determined to be the best path forward and this resolution expands an existing capital project that is related to this work.

Fiscal Impact

Existing funding is sufficient to carry forward this work.

Staff Recommendation

It is the recommendation of staff to expand the existing scope of the project to complete this work.